PRESS RFI FASE



NANTERRE (FRANCE)
FEBRUARY 10th, 2025

JORGE DELIC APPOINTED FORVIA EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT IN CHARGE OF SOUTH AMERICA

FORVIA, global leading automotive technology supplier, is pleased to announce the appointment of Jorge Delic Junior as Executive Vice President of South America, effective January 1, 2025. Jorge rejoined FORVIA in 2022 as Senior Vice President of South America, overseeing full P&L across multiple divisions, and was appointed Deputy Executive Vice President of South America last year.

Jorge Delic Jr. brings over 30 years of extensive experience, primarily in the automotive industry. His career includes roles such as President of South America at Faurecia from 1997 to 2011, Executive Vice President of South America at Magna International, and General Manager at General Cable Group.

Before rejoining FORVIA, Jorge served as CEO of Brazil at SGS Group, the world's leading testing, inspection, and certification company. He holds a degree in Mechanical Engineering and postgraduate degrees in Marketing and Business Administration from ESPM and Fundação Getúlio Vargas, respectively.

Additionally, he has completed executive education programs in Leadership and Senior Management at INSEAD, London Business School, and Harvard University, bringing a wealth of diverse expertise to his new role.

PRESS

Christophe MALBRANQUE Group Influence Director +33 (0) 6 21 96 23 53 christophe.malbranque@forvia.com

Bénédicte CONSTANSGroup Head of Media Relations +33 (0) 6 18 37 88 44
benedicte.constans@forvia.com

ANALYSTS/INVESTORS

Marc MAILLET Group Head of Investor Relations +33 (0) 1 72 36 75 70 marc.maillet@forvia.com

Sébastien LEROY Group Deputy Investor Relations Director +33 (0) 6 26 89 33 69 sebastien.leroy@forvia.com

About FORVIA

FORVIA, global leading automotive technology supplier, comprises the complementary technology and industrial strengths of Faurecia and HELLA. With around 260 industrial sites and 78 R&D centers, over 150,000 people, including more than 15,000 R&D engineers across 40+ countries, FORVIA provides a unique and comprehensive approach to the automotive challenges of today and tomorrow. Composed of 6 business groups and a strong IP portfolio of over 13,000 patents, FORVIA is focused on becoming the preferred innovation and integration partner for OEMs worldwide. In 2023, the Group achieved a consolidated revenue of 27.25 billion euros. FORVIA SE is listed on the Euronext Paris market under the FRVIA mnemonic code and is a component of the CAC Next 20 and CAC SBT 1.5° indices. FORVIA aims to be a change maker committed to foreseeing and making the mobility transformation happen. www.forvia.com